Incident #

2500006606
2500006604
2500006602
2500006600
2500006598
2500006597
2500006596
2500006594

2500006631
2500006624
2500006620
2500006618
2500006668
2500006667

2500006661
2500006657
2500006655
2500006651
2500006717
2500006703
2500006712
2500006694
2500006711
2500006684
2500006710
2500006709
2500006706
2500006705
2500006704
2500006784
2500006771
2500006770

Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

Date
Reported

4/20/2025
4/20/2025
4/20/2025
4/20/2025
4/20/2025
4/20/2025
4/20/2025
4/20/2025

4/21/2025
4/21/2025
4/21/2025
4/21/2025
4/22/2025
4/22/2025

4/22/2025
4/22/2025
4/22/2025
4/22/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/24/2025
4/24/2025
4/24/2025

Page 1 of 3

From : 4/20/2025 Midnight To: 4/26/2025 11:59 PM.

Time
Reported
10:03 PM

8:51 PM
6:29 PM
4:53 PM
12:52 PM
11:45 AM
11:25 AM
9:26 AM

7:21 PM
10:31 AM
4:47 AM
1:55 AM
7:20 PM
6:55 PM

5:33 PM
4:16 PM
3:30 PM
10:26 AM
11:23 PM
1:34 PM
6:10 PM
6:06 AM
5:34 PM
1:11 AM
5:31 PM
5:22 PM
3:44 PM
3:33 PM
3:03 PM
9:44 PM
4:17 PM
3:48 PM

Address

GREENWOOD RD

MADISON RD
OTIS ST
SOUTH ST
SHOPS WAY
DEACON ST
OTIS ST
HOWARD ST

MADISON RD
RICE AVE
HOWE LN
KENT DR

WEST MAIN ST

SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT

ST
WEST MAIN ST

WEST MAIN ST
BELMONT ST
MAIN ST
EAST MAIN ST

SOUTHWEST CUT

OTIS ST
WEST ST
WEST MAIN ST

SOUTH ST/ ALCOTT DR

BLAKE ST

WEST MAIN ST /CHURCH ST

MONROE ST
MAIN ST
WEST MAIN ST

SOUTHWEST CUT

CHERRY ST
OAK AVE

Report Run Date an Time: 4/28/2025 1:24:58 PM

Incident Type

Ambulance
Ambulance
Warrant Arrest
Ambulance
Shoplifting
Ambulance
Shoplifting
Ambulance

Ambulance
Animal Calls
Ambulance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Warrant Arrest

Ambulance
Assault
Vandalism
Stolen Property
Disturbance
Disturbance
Ambulance
Ambulance
Vandalism

Well Being Check

Shoplifting
Accident:P.D.
Fraud
Assault
Threats
Warrant Arrest
Ambulance
Ambulance

Action Taken

Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Arrest
Assisted Party
Checked/Secure
Assisted Party
Report

FIRE-CLEARED
CALL

Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Assisted Party
Arrest

Assisted Party
Arrest
Report
Report

Unfounded
Report

Assisted Party

Assisted Party
Report

Spoken To
Report
Report
Report
Report
Report
Arrest

Assisted Party

Assisted Party



Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests

Northborough Police Department

From : 4/20/2025 Midnight To: 4/26/2025 11:59 PM.

2500006762 4/24/2025 1:03 PM BRIDLE PATH DR
2500006758 4/24/2025 12:22 PM PLEASANT ST
2500006749 4/24/2025 10:36 AM AVALON DR
2500006834 4/25/2025 2:57 PM SHOPS WAY
2500006833 4/25/2025 2:17 PM SHOPS WAY
2500006830 4/25/2025 1:56 PM SHOPS WAY
2500006828 4/25/2025 12:56 PM OTIS ST
2500006816 4/25/2025 10:28 AM TRI CORNER CIR
2500006815 4/25/2025 10:26 AM FORBES RD
2500006804 4/25/2025 6:25 AM MAIN ST
2500006905 4/26/2025 11:43 PM MAIN ST
2500006870 4/26/2025 2:54 PM HUDSON ST / SOLOMON
POND RD
2500006864 4/26/2025 12:46 PM CHURCH ST/ FAY LN
2500006852 4/26/2025 7:49 AM BELMONT ST
2500006848 4/26/2025 1:25 AM WEST MAIN ST/ KING ST
Arrests:
Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address
2500006784  04/24/2025 9:44 PM  Callery,Ryanna
Patrice

Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500006667 04/22/2025 7:00 PM  Salvucci,Devin

Charges

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * c90 §18
90/20/B INSPECTION/STICKER, NO * c90 §20

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
90/25/D STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25

268/32B RESIST ARREST ¢268 §32B

Page 2 of 3

Fraud
Disturbance
Disturbance

Dog Complaint
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
Shoplifting

Scams
Well Being Check
Well Being Check
Well Being Check
Accident:P.I.

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Accident:P.l.

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

20 Market Street Apt. Po 9700
Lowell, MA 01852

5th AVE Apt. 3 Webster 01570

Report Run Date an Time: 4/28/2025 1:24:58 PM

Checked/Secure
Spoken To
Checked/Secure
Assisted Party
Report
Report
Checked/Secure
Report
Spoken To
Spoken To
Spoken To
Report

Report
Report
Report

Age Race Gender
A5 W F

28WM



Northborough Police Department
Public Police Log

Incidents and Arrests
From : 4/20/2025 Midnight To: 4/26/2025 11:59 PM.

2500006657 04/22/2025 5:40 PM  Buzza,Julio 72 Leeds St Worcester, MA 50WM
01606

Charges
265/13A/A ASSAULT c265 §13A(a)

265/15D/A STRANGULATION OR SUFFOCATION ¢265 §15D(b)

2500006602 04/20/2025 6:46 PM Uva,Kristie Lauren 3 Harvard St Natick, MA 01760 46 W F
Charges
Warrant WARRANT ARREST

Page 3 of 3 Report Run Date an Time: 4/28/2025 1:24:58 PM



