

# Northborough Police Department Public Police Log

### Incidents and Arrests

From: 4/20/2025 Midnight To: 4/26/2025 11:59 PM.

Incident #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Address	Incident Type	Action Taken
2500006606	4/20/2025	10:03 PM	GREENWOOD RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500006604	4/20/2025	8:51 PM	MADISON RD	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500006602	4/20/2025	6:29 PM	OTIS ST	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2500006600	4/20/2025	4:53 PM	SOUTH ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500006598	4/20/2025	12:52 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Checked/Secure
2500006597	4/20/2025	11:45 AM	DEACON ST	Ambulance	<b>Assisted Party</b>
2500006596	4/20/2025	11:25 AM	OTIS ST	Shoplifting	Report
2500006594	4/20/2025	9:26 AM	HOWARD ST	Ambulance	FIRE-CLEARED CALL
2500006631	4/21/2025	7:21 PM	MADISON RD	Ambulance	<b>Assisted Party</b>
2500006624	4/21/2025	10:31 AM	RICE AVE	Animal Calls	Assisted Party
2500006620	4/21/2025	4:47 AM	HOWE LN	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500006618	4/21/2025	1:55 AM	KENT DR	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500006668	4/22/2025	7:20 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500006667	4/22/2025	6:55 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT / BELMONT ST	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2500006661	4/22/2025	5:33 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500006657	4/22/2025	4:16 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Assault	Arrest
2500006655	4/22/2025	3:30 PM	BELMONT ST	Vandalism	Report
2500006651	4/22/2025	10:26 AM	MAIN ST	Stolen Property	Report
2500006717	4/23/2025	11:23 PM	EAST MAIN ST	Disturbance	Unfounded
2500006703	4/23/2025	1:34 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Disturbance	Report
2500006712	4/23/2025	6:10 PM	OTIS ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500006694	4/23/2025	6:06 AM	WEST ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500006711	4/23/2025	5:34 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Vandalism	Report
2500006684	4/23/2025	1:11 AM	SOUTH ST / ALCOTT DR	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500006710	4/23/2025	5:31 PM	BLAKE ST	Shoplifting	Report
2500006709	4/23/2025	5:22 PM	WEST MAIN ST / CHURCH ST	Accident:P.D.	Report
2500006706	4/23/2025	3:44 PM	MONROE ST	Fraud	Report
2500006705	4/23/2025	3:33 PM	MAIN ST	Assault	Report
2500006704	4/23/2025	3:03 PM	WEST MAIN ST	Threats	Report
2500006784	4/24/2025	9:44 PM	SOUTHWEST CUT	Warrant Arrest	Arrest
2500006771	4/24/2025	4:17 PM	CHERRY ST	Ambulance	Assisted Party
2500006770	4/24/2025	3:48 PM	OAK AVE	Ambulance	Assisted Party



## Northborough Police Department

#### Public Police Log Incidents and Arrests

From: 4/20/2025 Midnight To: 4/26/2025 11:59 PM.

2500006762	4/24/2025	1:03 PM	BRIDLE PATH DR	Fraud	Checked/Secure
2500006758	4/24/2025	12:22 PM	PLEASANT ST	Disturbance	Spoken To
2500006749	4/24/2025	10:36 AM	AVALON DR	Disturbance	Checked/Secure
2500006834	4/25/2025	2:57 PM	SHOPS WAY	Dog Complaint	Assisted Party
2500006833	4/25/2025	2:17 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2500006830	4/25/2025	1:56 PM	SHOPS WAY	Shoplifting	Report
2500006828	4/25/2025	12:56 PM	OTIS ST	Shoplifting	Checked/Secure
2500006816	4/25/2025	10:28 AM	TRI CORNER CIR	Scams	Report
2500006815	4/25/2025	10:26 AM	FORBES RD	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500006804	4/25/2025	6:25 AM	MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500006905	4/26/2025	11:43 PM	MAIN ST	Well Being Check	Spoken To
2500006870	4/26/2025	2:54 PM	HUDSON ST / SOLOMON POND RD	Accident:P.I.	Report
2500006864	4/26/2025	12:46 PM	CHURCH ST / FAY LN	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report
2500006852	4/26/2025	7:49 AM	BELMONT ST	Accident:P.I.	Report
2500006848	4/26/2025	1:25 AM	WEST MAIN ST / KING ST	CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	Report

Arrests:

Incident #	<b>Arrest Date</b>	/Time	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	Age Race Gender
2500006784	04/24/2025	9:44 PM	Callery,Ryanna Patrice	20 Market Street Apt. Po 9700 Lowell, MA 01852	45 W F

#### Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

2500006667 04/22/2025 7:00 PM Salvucci,Devin 5th AVE Apt. 3 Webster 01570 28 W M

Charges

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION \* c90 §18

90/20/B INSPECTION/STICKER, NO \* c90 §20

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/25/D STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25

268/32B RESIST ARREST c268 §32B

Page 2 of 3

Report Run Date an Time: 4/28/2025 1:24:58 PM



## Northborough Police Department

Public Police Log Incidents and Arrests

From: 4/20/2025 Midnight To: 4/26/2025 11:59 PM.

Buzza, Julio

72 Leeds St Worcester, MA 01606

50 W M

Charges

2500006657

265/13A/A ASSAULT c265 §13A(a)

04/22/2025

265/15D/A STRANGULATION OR SUFFOCATION c265 §15D(b)

5:40 PM

2500006602 04/20/2025 6:46 PM Uva, Kristie Lauren 3 Harvard St Natick, MA 01760 46 W F

Charges

Warrant WARRANT ARREST